February 7, 2007

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174

8:30 a.m. Tapes: 19, 20A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Nolan

Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard
Members Excused: Rep. Clem
Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 19A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5526, Oregon State Marine
Board
008 Susie Jordan, Analyst, Enters Oregon State Marine Board Governor's Recommended
Legislative Fiscal Office Budget 2007-2009 (Exhibit #1)
E;)ters Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of the Budget (Exhibit
Enters SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board (Exhibit #3)
034 Chair Devlin
050 Paul Donheffner, Presents Oregon State Marine Board 2007-2009 Agency
Director Oregon State Budget Presentation (Exhibit #4)
Marine Board Enters Oregon State Marine Board impact statement (Exhibit
#5)
279 Rep. Garrard
282 Rep. Burley
298 Mr. Donheffner
338 Rep. Burley
361 Mr. Donheffner
386 Rep. Garrard
394 Mr. Donheffner
431 Rep. Garrard
440 Rep. Dingfelder
Tape 20A
001 Mr. Donheffner Responds to Rep. Dingfelder’s question
012 Rep. Dingfelder
018 Chair Devlin
023 Mr. Donheffner
044 Chair Devlin



057
070
076
090
094
109
114
123
134
145
155
161
167
170
178
192
235
240
245
247
250
252
255
263
290
300
325
330
335
337
342
Tape 19B

001
040

043
095

Mr. Donheffner
Chair Devlin
Mr. Donheffner
Chair Devlin
Mr. Donheffner
Rep. Burley

Mr. Donheffner
Chair Devlin
Mr. Donheffner
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Donheffner
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Donheffner
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Donheffner
Rep. Burley

Mr. Donheffner
Ms. Jordan
Rep. Burley
Ms. Jordan
Rep. Burley
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Donheffner
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Donheffner
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Donheffner
Rep. Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Donheffner

Mr. Donheffner
Chair Devlin

Mr. Donheffner
Chair Devlin

Continues his presentation on the Oregon State Marine Board

Adjourns the hearing at 9:45 AM



