JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 7, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 19, 20A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Clem
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 19A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board
008	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters Oregon State Marine Board Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009 (Exhibit #1)
		Enters Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of the Budget (Exhibit #2)
		Enters SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board (Exhibit #3)
034	Chair Devlin	
050	Paul Donheffner, Director Oregon State	Presents Oregon State Marine Board 2007-2009 Agency Budget Presentation (Exhibit #4)
	Marine Board	Enters Oregon State Marine Board impact statement (Exhibit #5)
279	Rep. Garrard	
282	Rep. Burley	
298	Mr. Donheffner	
338	Rep. Burley	
361	Mr. Donheffner	
386	Rep. Garrard	
394	Mr. Donheffner	
431	Rep. Garrard	
440	Rep. Dingfelder	
Tape 20A		
001	Mr. Donheffner	Responds to Rep. Dingfelder's question
012	Rep. Dingfelder	
018	Chair Devlin	
023	Mr. Donheffner	
044	Chair Devlin	

057	Mr. Donheffner	
070	Chair Devlin	
076	Mr. Donheffner	
090	Chair Devlin	
094	Mr. Donheffner	
109	Rep. Burley	
114	Mr. Donheffner	
123	Chair Devlin	
134	Mr. Donheffner	
145	Sen. Avakian	
155	Mr. Donheffner	
161	Sen. Avakian	
167	Mr. Donheffner	
170	Sen. Avakian	
178	Sen. Devlin	
192	Mr. Donheffner	
235	Rep. Burley	
240	Mr. Donheffner	
245	Ms. Jordan	
247	Rep. Burley	
250	Ms. Jordan	
252	Rep. Burley	
255	Rep. Dingfelder	
263	Mr. Donheffner	
290	Rep. Dingfelder	
300	Mr. Donheffner	
325	Rep. Dingfelder	
330	Mr. Donheffner	
335	Rep. Dingfelder	
337	Rep. Garrard	
342	Mr. Donheffner	
Tape 19B		
001	Mr. Donheffner	Continues his presentation on the Oregon State Marine Board
040	Chair Devlin	
043	Mr. Donheffner	
095	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:45 AM